	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	16-1998	OVER	SHEET			F COMMERCE
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		1LY	967.36296			one of the control
	rau semings 4 2 2 7	0739845		attached original	documents	Y	Y
MAIS 6-8-48	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jeong Rae R0 Sung Bock KIM E1 Hang LEE		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Electonics and Telecommunications Research Institute Internal Address:				
9	,	Merger	Street Add	iress: 161 Ga	iung-dong	100	
	-	Change of Name		ku, Daejeo		7	
						Z	IP:
	Execution Date: May 6, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)		on, the execution date of the application is: May 7, 1998 B. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ YesXX No						
	Name and address of party to whom concorning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
	Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT	& KRAUS, LLP	7. Total fee ((37 CFR 3.41).	\$	40.00	
	Internal Address:		XX Enclos	sed			
			☐ Author	rized to be cha	rged to dep	osit acco	unt
	Street Address: 1300 NORTH SEVENTI SUITE 1800 City: ARLINGTON State: VA	ZENTH STREET ZIP: 22209	01-213	ccount number		by deposit	account)
}	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. Donald E. Stout	the foregoing informa	ntion is true and	correct and ar		copy is a	
	Name of Person Signing		Signature	-			ate
L	Registration No. 0000044 03093195 Total nur	nber of pages including co	over sheet, attachm	ents, and docume	ent:	.	

02 FC:581

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9237 FRAME: 0876

ASSIGNMENT - U.S. PATENT RIGHTS (ALL RIGHTS)

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as below named assignee(s), I/ we hereby sell and assign to Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute of 161 Gajung-dong, Yusong-ku, Daejeon, Korea its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America in and to the invention entitled: METHOD OF FABRICATING A QUANTUM DOT
invented by me/us and described in this application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the specification of which
(check one) x is attached hereto was filed on as Application Serial No. and was amended on (if applicable)
and all continuations, and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said <u>Assignee</u> , its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made.
And I/we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee.
And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said <u>Assignee</u> .
Inventor : Jeong-Rae RO Citizenship : Korean Post Office Address: 104-1703 Narae Apt., Jeonmin-Dong, Yusong-Ku, Daejeon, Korea Residence : Same as above
May 6 1998 Date Signature

Page 1 of 2

Assignee : Sung-Bock KIM

Citizenship : Korean

Post Office Address: 209-1605 Expo Apt., Jeonmin-Dong,

Yusong-Ku, Daejeon, Korea

Residence : Same as above

05/06/98

Date

Signature

Assignee : El-Hang LEE Citizenship : Korean

Post Office Address: 402-404 Expo Apt., Jeonmin-Dong,

Yusong-Ku, Daejeon, Korea

Residence : Same as above

Date

Signatu